PUBLIC NOTICE

The Town Board of the Town of Plattsburgh shall meet and hold a Public Hearing at the Town Hall, 151 Banker Road, Plattsburgh, New York 12901, at 6:30 o'clock p.m. on December 5, 2024, to consider the consolidation of the two Town of Plattsburgh Sewer Districts, to wit **CONSOLIDATED SEWER DISTRICT AND BASE SEWER DISTRICT AND THE SIX OUT OF DISTRICT USERS AND ONE VACANT PARCEL** into a single consolidated sewer district, known as the Town of Plattsburgh Consolidated Sewer District; to consider the execution and approval of a Joint Consolidation Agreement; and to hear all persons interested in the subject thereof concerning the same and to take such action thereon as shall be required or authorized by law.

The proposed Joint Consolidation Agreement is on file in the Town of Plattsburgh Town Clerk's Office at 151 Banker Road, Plattsburgh, New York. A copy of the proposed Joint Consolidation Agreement and a summary thereof are displayed upon and available for public inspection on the Town of Plattsburgh Town Clerk's Bulletin Board, and on the Town of Plattsburgh website.

All persons interested in the subject matter thereof will be heard concerning the same and are encouraged to attend. Witten and verbal comments and questions can be mailed to the Town Hall address 151 Banker Rd, Plattsburgh, NY 12901 If special accommodations are required for your attendance, please contact 518-562-6830.

/s/ Kathryn B. Kalluche Town Clerk, Town of Plattsburgh